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Williamsburg Area Destination Marketing Committee
Statement of Financial Position - Cash Basis

As of March 31, 2015

Assets

Current Assets

Unrestricted Cash - Chesapeake Bank 919,196$       

Total Current Assets 919,196         

Total Assets 919,196$       

Net Assets

Net Assets

Unrestricted Net Assets 919,196$       

Total Unrestricted Net Assets 919,196         

Total Net Assets 919,196$       
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Williamsburg Area Destination Marketing Committee
Statement of Activities - Cash Basis

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

Unrestricted Revenue and Support

City of Williamsburg 209,820$          

James City County 164,874            

York County 196,632            

Private Investors 120,000

VTC Co-op 3,762                

ARES Commission 3,842                

Interest Income 519                   

Total Revenue and Support 699,449$          

Expenses

Working 907,000$          

Support 133,407            

General and Administrative 38,425              

Total Expenses 1,078,832$       

Change in Net Assets (379,383)$         

Net Assets - Beginning of Period 1,447,603$       

Prior Period Adjustment - Change in Cash (63,252)             

Conversion from Accrual to Cash Basis of Accounting (85,772)             

Adjusted Net Assets - Beginning of Period 1,298,579$       

Net Assets - End of Period 919,196$          
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Williamsburg Area Destination Marketing Committee
Statement of Functional Expenses - Cash Basis

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

Working Expenses

Digital - Display 65,313$             

Digital - Paid Search 113,986             

Digital - Video 76,800               

Television 596,308             

Ad Serving/ Traffic 10,185               

Email 1,520                 

Agency Fees 35,000               

Staff Travel 1,968                 

Journalist Travel 440                    

Hosting 465                    

Postage for Mailings 5,015                 

Total Working Expenses 907,000$           

Support Expenses

Account Management 22,656$             

Media Planning 23,126               

Creative 66,406               

Strategy 5,313                 

Analytics & Reporting 10,156               

Retouching/ Color 3,000                 

Annual Subscriptions 2,750                 

Total Support Expenses 133,407$           

General and Administrative

Wages/ Benefits 36,911$             

Computers & Software 330                    

Meeting Expenses 106                    

Office Supplies 232                    

Parking 385                    

Phone 326                    

Miscellaneous 135                    

Total General and Administrative 38,425$             

Total Expenses 1,078,832$        
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Williamsburg Area Destination Marketing Committee
Schedule I - Budget Comparison to Actual Revenue and Expense - Cash Basis

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

Revenue Budget Actual Variance

Williamsburg - $2.00 Tax 233,400$        209,820$        (23,580)$        

James City County - $2.00 Tax 120,968          164,874          43,906            

York County - $2.00 Tax 141,172          196,632          55,460            

Private Investors 150,000          120,000          (30,000)          

VTC Co - Op -                 3,762              3,762              

ARES Commission 5,407              3,842              (1,565)            

Interest 793                 519                 (274)               

Total Revenue 651,740$        699,449$        47,709$          

Working Expenses

Paid Media:

Digital - Display 37,500$          65,313$          27,813$          

Digital - Paid Search 65,000            113,986          48,986            

Digital - Video 27,750            76,800            49,050            

Social Ads 6,000              -                 (6,000)            

Television 375,000          596,308          221,308          

Ad Serving/ Traffic 3,600              10,185            6,585              

Email 1,625              1,520              (105)               

SEO 2,500              -                 (2,500)            

Public Relations:

Agency Fees 35,000            35,000            -                 

Staff Travel 3,000              1,968              (1,032)            

Journalist Travel 900                 440                 (460)               

Website:

Domain Names 225                 -                 (225)               

Hosting 1,500              465                 (1,035)            

Annual Maintenance 2,250              -                 (2,250)            

Fulfillment:

Postage for Mailings 1,307              5,015              3,708              

Social Media:

Strategy & Content 29,000            -                 (29,000)          

Content Management 10,000            -                 (10,000)          

Asset Development 2,000              -                 (2,000)            

Monitoring 100                 -                 (100)               

Total Working Expenses 604,257$        907,000$        302,743$        
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Williamsburg Area Destination Marketing Committee
Schedule I - Budget Comparison to Actual Revenue and Expense - Cash Basis

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

Support Expenses Budget Actual Variance

Agency:

Account Management 22,656$          22,656$          -$               

Media Planning 23,125            23,126            1                     

Creative 66,406            66,406            -                 

Strategy 5,313              5,313              -                 

Analytics & Reporting 10,156            10,156            -                 

Production:

Photography 10,000            -                 (10,000)          

Videography 5,000              -                 (5,000)            

Retouching/ Color 4,000              3,000              (1,000)            

Proofs/ Shipping 2,250              -                 (2,250)            

Research:

Annual Subscriptions 5,500              2,750              (2,750)            

Total Support Expenses 154,406$        133,407$        (20,999)$        

Administration Expenses

Wages/ Benefits 39,495$          36,911$          (2,584)$          

Computers & Software 188                 330                 142                 

Legal & Accounting 2,850              -                 (2,850)            

Meeting Expenses 325                 106                 (219)               

Office Supplies 240                 232                 (8)                   

Parking 188                 385                 197                 

Phone 120                 326                 206                 

Postage 60                   -                 (60)                 

Miscellaneous -                 135                 135                 

Total Administration Expenses 43,466$          38,425$          (5,041)$          

Total Expenses 802,129$        1,078,832$     276,703$        
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